

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

DigiPlus Interactive Corp. PLUS

**PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial
Ownership of Securities**
*References: SRC Rule 23 and
Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules*

Name of Reporting Person	Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	Others - Substantial Stockholder

Description of the Disclosure
Please see attached SEC Form 23-B

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Carol Padilla
Designation	Corporate Secretary

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Metro Manila, Philippines**

FORM 23-B

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Check box if no longer subject to filing requirement

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person BENITEZ ALFREDO ABELARDO BANTUG (Last) (First) (Middle)	2. Issuer Name and Trading Symbol DigiPlus Interactive Corp.- Plus	7. Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer (Check all applicable) <input type="checkbox"/> Director <input type="checkbox"/> Officer <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 10% Owner <input type="checkbox"/> Other (give title below) (specify below) <p align="center">Substantial Stockholder</p>
3. Tax Identification Number _____ _____	5. Statement for Month/Year Feb 2025	
(Street) _____ _____ (City) (Province) (Postal Code)	4. Citizenship Filipino	6. If Amendment, Date of Original (Month/Year)

Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
					8.71%	383,715,206	I	
					0.54%	23,656,592	D	
Common Shares (Beginning)					9.24%	407,371,798	TOTAL	
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.1500	9.24%	407,361,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.2000	9.24%	407,351,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.2500	9.24%	407,341,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.3000	9.24%	407,331,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.3500	9.24%	407,321,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.4000	9.24%	407,311,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.4500	9.24%	407,301,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.5000	9.24%	407,291,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.5500	9.24%	407,281,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.6000	9.24%	407,271,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.6500	9.24%	407,261,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.7000	9.24%	407,251,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.7500	9.24%	407,241,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	27.8000	9.24%	407,231,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	20,000	D	28.2000	9.24%	407,211,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.2500	9.24%	407,201,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.3000	9.24%	407,191,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	20,000	D	28.3500	9.24%	407,171,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.4000	9.24%	407,161,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.4500	9.24%	407,151,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.5000	9.24%	407,141,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (U) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.5500	9.24%	407,131,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.6000	9.24%	407,121,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	20,000	D	28.6500	9.24%	407,101,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.7000	9.24%	407,091,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.7500	9.24%	407,081,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.8000	9.24%	407,071,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.8500	9.24%	407,061,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.9000	9.24%	407,051,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	28.9500	9.23%	407,041,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	30,000	D	29.0000	9.23%	407,011,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	20,000	D	29.0500	9.23%	406,991,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.1500	9.23%	406,981,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.2000	9.23%	406,971,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.3000	9.23%	406,961,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.3500	9.23%	406,951,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.4000	9.23%	406,941,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	30,000	D	29.5000	9.23%	406,911,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.5500	9.23%	406,901,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	10,000	D	29.6000	9.23%	406,891,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	70,000	D	30.0000	9.23%	406,821,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	20,000	D	30.0500	9.23%	406,801,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	40,000	D	30.1000	9.23%	406,761,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/03/2025	20,000	D	30.1500	9.23%	406,741,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/04/2025	15,000	D	30.1000	9.23%	406,726,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/04/2025	300	D	30.3000	9.23%	406,726,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.0500	9.23%	406,716,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.1000	9.23%	406,706,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.1500	9.23%	406,696,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.2000	9.23%	406,686,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.2500	9.23%	406,676,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	30,000	D	30.3000	9.23%	406,646,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.3500	9.23%	406,626,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.4000	9.23%	406,616,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.4500	9.22%	406,596,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	60,000	D	30.5000	9.22%	406,536,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	30.5500	9.22%	406,526,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	30,000	D	30.6000	9.22%	406,496,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.6500	9.22%	406,476,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.7000	9.22%	406,456,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.7500	9.22%	406,436,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.8000	9.22%	406,416,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.8500	9.22%	406,396,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (U) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/05/2025	15,000	D	30.9000	9.22%	406,381,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	30.9500	9.22%	406,361,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	35,000	D	31.0000	9.22%	406,326,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	35,000	D	31.0500	9.22%	406,291,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	165,100	D	31.1000	9.21%	406,126,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	35,000	D	31.1500	9.21%	406,091,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	20,000	D	31.2000	9.21%	406,071,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	102,600	D	31.2500	9.21%	405,968,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	152,300	D	31.3000	9.21%	405,816,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	40,000	D	31.3500	9.21%	405,776,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	31.4000	9.21%	405,766,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	10,000	D	31.4500	9.21%	405,756,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	15,000	D	31.5000	9.21%	405,741,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/05/2025	15,000	D	31.5500	9.21%	405,726,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	10,000	D	31.5000	9.20%	405,716,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	5,000	D	31.5500	9.20%	405,711,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	5,000	D	31.6000	9.20%	405,706,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	5,000	D	31.6500	9.20%	405,701,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	15,000	D	31.7000	9.20%	405,686,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	20,000	D	31.7500	9.20%	405,666,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	10,000	D	31.8000	9.20%	405,656,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	35,000	D	31.8500	9.20%	405,621,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	75,000	D	31.9000	9.20%	405,546,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	160,000	D	31.9500	9.20%	405,386,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/06/2025	160,000	D	32.0000	9.19%	405,226,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	5,000	D	32.0000	9.19%	405,221,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	5,000	D	32.0500	9.19%	405,216,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	5,000	D	32.1000	9.19%	405,211,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	5,000	D	32.1500	9.19%	405,206,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	5,000	D	32.2000	9.19%	405,201,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	5,000	D	32.2500	9.19%	405,196,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	7,000	D	32.3000	9.19%	405,189,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	12,000	D	32.3500	9.19%	405,177,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	12,000	D	32.4000	9.19%	405,165,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	15,000	D	32.4500	9.19%	405,150,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	15,000	D	32.5000	9.19%	405,135,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	15,000	D	32.6000	9.19%	405,120,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	15,000	D	32.6500	9.19%	405,105,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	15,000	D	32.7000	9.19%	405,090,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	20,000	D	32.7500	9.19%	405,070,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	20,000	D	32.8000	9.19%	405,050,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	24,000	D	32.8500	9.19%	405,026,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (U) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/07/2025	25,000	D	32.9000	9.19%	405,001,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	35,000	D	32.9500	9.19%	404,966,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	40,000	D	33.0000	9.19%	404,926,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	20,000	D	33.0500	9.19%	404,906,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/07/2025	20,000	D	33.1000	9.19%	404,886,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	15,000	D	32.0000	9.19%	404,871,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	5,000	D	32.3000	9.19%	404,866,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	5,000	D	32.5000	9.19%	404,861,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	5,000	D	32.6000	9.19%	404,856,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	5,000	D	32.7000	9.19%	404,851,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	5,000	D	32.7500	9.19%	404,846,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	10,000	D	32.8000	9.18%	404,836,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/10/2025	5,000	D	32.8500	9.18%	404,831,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.2500	9.18%	404,826,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.4500	9.18%	404,821,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.5000	9.18%	404,816,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.5500	9.18%	404,811,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.6000	9.18%	404,806,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.6500	9.18%	404,801,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.7000	9.18%	404,796,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.7500	9.18%	404,791,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.8000	9.18%	404,786,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	5,000	D	32.8500	9.18%	404,781,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	10,000	D	32.9000	9.18%	404,771,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	20,000	D	32.9500	9.18%	404,751,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	10,000	D	33.0000	9.18%	404,741,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	30,400	D	33.2000	9.18%	404,711,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	40,000	D	33.2500	9.18%	404,671,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	45,000	D	33.3000	9.18%	404,626,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	30,000	D	33.3500	9.18%	404,596,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	22,900	D	33.4000	9.18%	404,573,198	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	25,000	D	33.4500	9.18%	404,548,198	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	50,000	D	33.5000	9.18%	404,498,198	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/11/2025	3,600	D	33.5500	9.18%	404,494,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	33.6000	9.18%	404,484,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	33.7000	9.18%	404,474,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	33.7500	9.18%	404,464,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	20,000	D	33.8000	9.18%	404,444,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	33.8500	9.18%	404,434,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	33.9000	9.18%	404,424,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	20,000	D	33.9500	9.18%	404,404,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	20,000	D	34.0000	9.17%	404,384,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (U) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.0500	9.17%	404,369,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.1000	9.17%	404,354,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	25,000	D	34.1500	9.17%	404,329,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.2000	9.17%	404,314,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.2500	9.17%	404,299,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.3000	9.17%	404,284,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.3500	9.17%	404,269,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.4000	9.17%	404,254,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.4500	9.17%	404,239,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	20,000	D	34.5000	9.17%	404,219,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	34.8000	9.17%	404,209,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	34.8500	9.17%	404,199,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.9000	9.17%	404,184,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	34.9500	9.17%	404,169,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	35.0000	9.17%	404,154,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	35.0500	9.17%	404,139,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	35.1000	9.17%	404,124,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	30,000	D	35.5000	9.17%	404,094,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	60,000	D	35.5500	9.17%	404,034,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	130,000	D	35.6000	9.16%	403,904,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	98,500	D	35.6500	9.16%	403,806,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	111,500	D	35.7000	9.16%	403,694,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	35.7500	9.16%	403,684,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	35.8500	9.16%	403,669,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	15,000	D	35.9000	9.16%	403,654,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/13/2025	10,000	D	36.1000	9.16%	403,644,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	5,000	D	35.2000	9.16%	403,639,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	5,000	D	35.4000	9.16%	403,634,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	25,000	D	35.4500	9.16%	403,609,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	5,000	D	35.5000	9.16%	403,604,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	5,500	D	35.5500	9.16%	403,599,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	5,000	D	35.7000	9.16%	403,594,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	10,000	D	35.7500	9.16%	403,584,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/14/2025	6,700	D	35.8000	9.16%	403,577,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/17/2025	21,900	D	35.5000	9.16%	403,555,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/17/2025	120,700	D	35.5500	9.15%	403,434,798	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/17/2025	17,500	D	35.6000	9.15%	403,417,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/17/2025	400	D	35.7000	9.15%	403,416,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/18/2025	30,500	D	35.2500	9.15%	403,386,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/18/2025	19,300	D	35.4000	9.15%	403,367,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/18/2025	5,000	D	35.6000	9.15%	403,362,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/18/2025	10,000	D	35.6500	9.15%	403,352,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/18/2025	50,000	D	35.7000	9.15%	403,302,098	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/18/2025	35,200	D	35.7500	9.15%	403,266,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/19/2025	20,000	D	35.1500	9.15%	403,246,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/19/2025	50,000	D	35.2000	9.15%	403,196,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/19/2025	30,000	D	35.2500	9.15%	403,166,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/19/2025	84,500	D	35.3000	9.15%	403,082,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/19/2025	10,000	D	35.3500	9.14%	403,072,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	5,000	D	35.5000	9.14%	403,067,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	5,000	D	35.5500	9.14%	403,062,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	35.6000	9.14%	403,052,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	35.6500	9.14%	403,042,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	5,000	D	35.7000	9.14%	403,037,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	5,000	D	35.7500	9.14%	403,032,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	35.8000	9.14%	403,022,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	35.8500	9.14%	403,012,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	35.9000	9.14%	403,002,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	35.9500	9.14%	402,992,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.0000	9.14%	402,982,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.1500	9.14%	402,972,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.2000	9.14%	402,962,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.3000	9.14%	402,952,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.3500	9.14%	402,942,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.5000	9.14%	402,932,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.5500	9.14%	402,922,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.6000	9.14%	402,912,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.6500	9.14%	402,902,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	20,000	D	36.7000	9.14%	402,882,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	36.7500	9.14%	402,872,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	15,000	D	36.8000	9.14%	402,857,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	35,000	D	36.8500	9.14%	402,822,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	35,000	D	36.9000	9.14%	402,787,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	95,000	D	36.9500	9.14%	402,692,398	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	92,800	D	37.0000	9.13%	402,599,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	45,000	D	37.0500	9.13%	402,554,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	30,000	D	37.1000	9.13%	402,524,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	5,000	D	37.1500	9.13%	402,519,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/20/2025	10,000	D	37.2000	9.13%	402,509,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	15,000	D	37.1000	9.13%	402,494,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	5,000	D	37.1500	9.13%	402,489,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	5,000	D	37.2000	9.13%	402,484,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	10,000	D	37.2500	9.13%	402,474,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	10,000	D	37.3000	9.13%	402,464,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (U) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/21/2025	15,000	D	37.3500	9.13%	402,449,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	55,000	D	37.4000	9.13%	402,394,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	30,000	D	37.4500	9.13%	402,364,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	20,000	D	37.5000	9.13%	402,344,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	10,000	D	37.5500	9.13%	402,334,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	10,000	D	37.6000	9.13%	402,324,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	10,000	D	37.6500	9.13%	402,314,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	10,000	D	37.7000	9.13%	402,304,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	15,000	D	37.7500	9.13%	402,289,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	15,000	D	37.8000	9.13%	402,274,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	55,000	D	37.8500	9.13%	402,219,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	50,000	D	37.9000	9.12%	402,169,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	80,000	D	37.9500	9.12%	402,089,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	174,100	D	38.0000	9.12%	401,915,498	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/21/2025	5,900	D	38.0500	9.12%	401,909,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/24/2025	5,000	D	37.6500	9.12%	401,904,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/24/2025	5,000	D	37.7500	9.12%	401,899,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/24/2025	35,000	D	37.8000	9.12%	401,864,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/24/2025	17,000	D	37.8500	9.12%	401,847,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/24/2025	5,000	D	38.0000	9.12%	401,842,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/26/2025	5,000	D	36.8500	9.12%	401,837,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/26/2025	30,000	D	36.9000	9.12%	401,807,598	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/26/2025	9,900	D	36.9500	9.12%	401,797,698	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/27/2025	10,000	D	36.5500	9.12%	401,787,698	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/27/2025	30,000	D	36.6000	9.11%	401,757,698	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/27/2025	15,000	D	36.6500	9.11%	401,742,698	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/27/2025	2,400	D	36.7000	9.11%	401,740,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	5,000	D	36.3500	9.11%	401,735,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	10,000	D	36.4000	9.11%	401,725,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	35,000	D	36.5000	9.11%	401,690,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	20,000	D	36.5500	9.11%	401,670,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	20,000	D	36.6000	9.11%	401,650,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	10,000	D	36.7000	9.11%	401,640,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	10,000	D	36.7500	9.11%	401,630,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	10,000	D	36.8000	9.11%	401,620,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	15,000	D	36.8500	9.11%	401,605,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	15,000	D	36.9000	9.11%	401,590,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	15,000	D	36.9500	9.11%	401,575,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	15,000	D	37.0000	9.11%	401,560,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	10,000	D	37.1000	9.11%	401,550,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	20,000	D	37.4000	9.11%	401,530,298	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
	02/28/2025	400	D	37.4500	9.11%	401,529,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker

1. Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)			3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		4. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or indirect (I) *	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares		
	02/28/2025	70,000	D	37.7000	9.11%	401,459,898	I	Grandshares - Through Broker
					8.57%	377,803,306	I	
					0.54%	23,656,592	D	
					9.11%	401,459,898	TOTAL	

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

**DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
IN CASE OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
(50% INCREASE/DECREASE OR EQUIVALENT TO 5% OF THE OUTSTANDING CAPITAL STOCK OF ISSUER)**

Item 1. Security and Issuer

State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

- a. Name;
- b. Residence or business address;
- c. Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted;
- d. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;
- e. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and
- f. Citizenship.

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

- a. The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- b. An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- c. A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- d. Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- e. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- f. Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- g. Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;
- h. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- i. Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

- a. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group.
- b. For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.

- c. Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.
- d. If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.
- e. If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer


Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

- a. the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and
- b. the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of on 7 March 2025


ALFREDO ABELARDO B. BENITEZ